Non-cash loans   -   -   - -

Prior Period (31.12.2018)
Total assets 7.026.222 6.982.705 399 14.009.326
Total liabilities 7.011.667 6.963.003 - 13.974.670
Net balance sheet position 14.555 19.702 399 34.656
Net off-balance sheet position -  -  -  -
Assets on derivative instruments -  -  -  -
Liabilities on derivative instruments -  -  -  -
Non-cash loans 27.788 -  -  27.788

 (1) The foreign currencies presented in the other FC column of assets comprise; %2 GBP, % 58 CHF and %40 JPY.

TÜRKİYE KALKINMA VE YATIRIM BANKASI A.Ş.
Notes to the Unconsolidated Financial Statements
As of 31 December 2019
(Amounts expressed in thousand of the Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

70

SECTION FOUR (Continued)

INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL STRUCTURE (Continued)

III. Explanations related to currency risk (Continued):

Currency Risk Sensitivity:

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Bank with 10% change in USD and EURO currencies.

Current
Period
(31.12.2019)

Increase in
Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Shareholders’ Equity

%
Current
Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 (3.596) (1.686) 4.425 545

EURO 10 (17.968) (14.150) 18.609 7.413

Other 10 39 40 -  -

Current
Period
(31.12.2019)

Decrease in
Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Shareholders’ Equity

%
Current
Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 3.596 1.686 (4.425) (545)

EURO 10 17.968 14.150 (18.609) (7.413)

Other 10 (39) (40) - -
(*) Indicates the values before tax.

Prior Period
(31.12.2018)

Increase in Exchange
Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*)

Effect on Shareholders’
Equity

%
Current
Period

Prior
Period % Current Period

ABD Doları 10 (1.686) 66 545 1.144
EURO 10 (14.150) (2.649) 7.413 2.382
Diğer 10 40 29 -  29

Prior Period
(31.12.2018)

Decrease in Exchange
Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*)

Effect on Shareholders’
Equity

%
Current
Period

Prior
Period

Current
Period Prior Period

ABD Doları 10 1.686 (66) (545) (1.144)
EURO 10 14.150 2.649 (7.413) (2.382)
Diğer 10 (40) (29) - (29)

   (*)   Indicates the values before tax.

TÜRKİYE KALKINMA VE YATIRIM BANKASI A.Ş.
Notes to the Unconsolidated Financial Statements
As of 31 December 2019
(Amounts expressed in thousand of the Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

71

SECTION FOUR (Continued)

INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL STRUCTURE (Continued)

IV. Explanations related to interest rate risk:

The interest rate risk indicates the probability of loss that the Bank may incur due to the position of the
financial instruments due to movements in the interest rates. Changes in interest rates affect the return on